

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF RASHBEHARI DIVISION CGST & CX, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMMISSIONERATE, GST Bhawan, 180, SHANTIPALLY, KOLKATA – 700 107.

(email: rashbeharidiv.gst@gov.in) (Ph No.- 03324413310)

C.No.V(30)17/Misc/RTI/RBD/CGST & CX/KS/18-19 To Shri R. K. Jain,

Dated:

Shri R. K. Jain, 1512-B, Bhishm Pitamah Marg, Wazir Nagar, New Delhi-110003

 $Sub_RTI\ application\ dated\ 04.05.2019\ filed\ by\ Shri\ R.\ K.\ Jain,\ under\ Right\ to\ Information\ Act,\\ \underline{2005-Reg}$

Please refer to your RTI applications on the above subject. The reply of the said RTI application is furnished below:

Information sought for in respect of	Reply
Point No. 4(C)	Information not available in this division since the matter is dealt at Commissionerate HQ. Level
	ng. Level

If you are agrieved or dissatisfied with the reply, you are at liberty to prefer an appeal within 30 days before the Additional Commissioner & 1st Appellate Authority under RTI Act, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate, 3rd Floor, GST Bhawan, 18, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

2 7 JUN 2019

5263

-70

Date:

(U. C. Mallik)
Assistant Commissioner,
Rashbehari Division,
Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate

C.No. As above/ 3545

Copy forwarded for information to:

(1) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI), Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate w.r.t his letter under C.No. V(30)82/RTI/HQ/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2019/6288 dated 24.06.2019.

(2) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone.

(3) The Assistant/Deputy Commissioner (Systems), Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate along with copy of RTI application please.

Assistant Commissioner, Rashbehari Division,

Symbol China

Sh. Angli

Application under Section 6 of the Right to Information Act, 2005

Ref. No. :RTI/P-266/10788/19 Dated: 04-05-2019

To

1

CPIO
Directorate of Legal Affairs
Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Customs,
4th Floor, Rajendra Bhavan,
Deen Dayal Upadhya Marg
New Delhi - 110002



1.	Name of the Applicant	R.K. Jain
2.	Address	1512-B, Bhishm Pitamah Marg Wazir Nagar New Delhi-110003
	(b) Phone Nos.	09810077977, 011-24651101, 011-24690707
	(c) Fax No.	011-24635243
3.	Whether a Citizen of India	Yes
4.	Particulars of Information	
2 1 9 9	Details of information required	(A) The Directorate of Legal Affairs has been making proactive disclosure of the monthly report of cases heard/decided in the Hon'ble Supreme Court every month on the Department's website. But after May, 2018, no such information has been proactively disclosed. In this regard, please provide digital/hard copy (as convenient to you) of the aforesaid report for the month of September 2018 till April 2019
		(B) Please provide list of the Indirect Tax cases pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as on 30-4-2019 or any other date of 2019, as convenient to you. The information can be provided on CD/DVD or any other mode convenient to you.
		Please provide list of the Indirect Tax cases pending before the various Hon'ble High Courts as on 1-5-2019 or any other date of 2019, as convenient to you. The information can be provided on CD/DVD or any other mode convenient to you. In case, this information is not available with you, then kindly forward this part of the application to the holder of the information.
		Note:-Please provide pointwise information/ response for each of above points.

Actor)

- 5. I state that the information sought is covered under RTI Act and does not fall within the exemptions contained in sections 8 or 9 or any other provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office. Information is being sought in larger public interest.
- 6. A Postal Order No. 32F 239822 for Rs. 10 towards payment of fee is enclosed herewith. You are requested to filling the name in which the Postal Order is payable, however, other particulars are filled in the Postal order.
- 7. As per Section 7 of the RTI Act, 2005 information is to be provided within 30 days of the Application.

te stationallo ves la PINC-1-0" mass sinni

Spece provide hat of the Indians Tay same

pulse yes to OVOOO no listivore at necessity

and may died eldelays, for al protection

Signature of Applicant Telephone No.: 9810077977 011-24651101, 24690707 Fax No. 011-24635243

Place: New Delhi Encl.: as above